

No. 15-290

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

UNITED STATES CORPS OF ENGINEERS,
Petitioner,

v.

HAWKES, CO., INC., et al.
Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the United States
Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit

**BRIEF OF *AMICUS CURIAE* CENTER FOR
CONSTITUTIONAL JURISPRUDENCE IN SUP-
PORT OF RESPONDENTS**

JOHN C. EASTMAN
ANTHONY T. CASO
Counsel of Record
Center for Constitutional
Jurisprudence
c/o Chapman University
Fowler School of Law
One University Drive
Orange, CA 92866
Telephone: (714) 628-2666
E-Mail: caso@chapman.edu

*Counsel for Amicus Curiae Center
for Constitutional Jurisprudence*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED..... i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... iii
IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE 1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT1
ARGUMENT2
 I. Prohibition of Judicial Review of
 Jurisdictional Determinations Violates
 Separation of Powers.....2
 A. Actual separation of powers is critical
 to the design of government in the
 Constitution.....2
 B. The Army Corps of Engineers in this
 case seeks to exercise executive,
 legislative, and unreviewable judicial
 power.....5
CONCLUSION11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Baccarat Fremont Developers, LLC v. U.S. Army Corps of Eng’rs</i> , 425 F.3d 1150 (9th Cir. 2005).....	9
<i>Christopher v. SmithKlein Beecham Corp.</i> , 132 S.Ct. 2156 (2012)	1
<i>Cnty. Assn. for Restoration of the Env’t v. Henry Bosma Dairy</i> , 305 F.3d 943 (9th Cir. 2002)	8
<i>Dep’t of Transp. v. Ass’n of Am. Railroads</i> , 135 S.Ct. 1225 (2015)	1, 7
<i>Headwaters, Inc. v. Talent Irrigation Dist.</i> , 243 F.3d 526 (9th Cir. 2001)	8
<i>Mingo Logan Coal Company, Inc. v. U.S. Env. Prot. Agency</i> , 70 F. Supp. 3d 151 (D.D.C. 2014)	9
<i>Panama Refining Co. v. Ryan</i> , 293 U.S. 388 (1935).....	7
<i>Perez v. Mortgage Bankers Ass’n</i> , 135 S.Ct. 1199 (2015)	1
<i>Precon Dev. Corp. v. U.S. Army Corps of Eng’rs</i> , 984 F. Supp. 2d 538 (E.D. Va. 2013).....	8
<i>Rapanos v. United States</i> , 547 U.S. 715 (2006).....	7, 9, 10
<i>Resource Investments, Inc. v. United States</i> , 151 F.3d 1162, (9th Cir. 1998).....	9
<i>Save Our Sonoran, Inc. v. Flowers</i> , 408 F.3d 1113 (9th Cir. 2005).....	8
<i>Solid Waste Agency of N. Cook Cty. v. U.S. Army Corps of Eng’</i> , 531 U.S. 159, 168 (2001).....	6, 7

<i>Treacy v. Newdunn Assoc.</i> , 344 F.3d 407 (4th Cir. 2003)	8
<i>United States v. Deaton</i> , 332 F.3d 698 (4th Cir. 2003)	8
<i>United States v. Riverside Bayview Homes, Inc.</i> , 474 U.S. 121 (1985)	6, 10
Statutes	
33 U.S.C. § 1344	6
33 U.S.C. § 1362	6
THE DECLARATION OF INDEPENDENCE, 1 Stats. 1, 2 (1776)	4
Other Authorities	
Adams, John, A DEFENSE OF THE CONSTITUTIONS OF GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, (1797) (Lawbook Exchange, Ltd. 2001)	3
Montesquieu, THE SPIRIT OF THE LAWS (1748) (Franz Neumann ed. & Thomas Nugent trans., 1949)	3
Story, Joseph, COMMENTARIES ON THE CONSTITUTION (1833) (Little Brown & Co. 1858)	4
THE DOCUMENTARY HISTORY OF THE RATIFICATION OF THE CONSTITUTION, (John P. Kaminski, et al. eds. 2009)	4
THE FEDERALIST (Clinton Rossiter ed., 1961)	3, 5
THE FOUNDERS' CONSTITUTION (Philip B. Kurland & Ralph Lerner, eds. 1987)	2
Rules	
33 C.F.R. § 325.2	9
33 C.F.R. § 325.7	9
33 C.F.R. § 326.5	8
Sup. Ct. R. 37.6	1
